06-18-1998 DOCKET NO. 0125MC MOTESORDA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1594 suments or copy thereof. To the Assistant C 100742257 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conve duisition Corp. Name: Duckster Corporation. Wilson Stephenson Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 1300 S. University Dr., Suite 528 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76107 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No ☐ Association _ ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Texas ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Security Assignment Other representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 07/31/97 ☐ Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/041.568 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: Max Ciccarelli Internal Address: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP _7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)......\$ 40.00 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 M Authorized to charge any additional Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 fees due to deposit account Street Address: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0580 City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop. of the original document. Sarah Horner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 200 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks **Box Assignments** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0568



SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

DUCKSTER CORPORATION FORMERLY: WILSON STEPHENSON GODWIN ACQUISITION CORP. #1452514-0

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

JULY 31, 1997



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on December 19, 1997.

Alberto R. Gonzales

Secretary of State

REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0569

DEE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WILSON STEPHENSON GODWIN ACQUISITION CORP.

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 3 1 1997

Pursuant to the provisions of article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Wilson Stephenson Godwin Acquisition corp.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the articles of incorporation was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Shareholders of the Corporation on July 31, 1997. The amendment alters or changes Article I of the Articles of Incorporation and the full text of the provision altered is as follows:

Ι

The name of the Corporation is DUCKSTER CORPORATION.

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 10,000; the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 10,000.

ARTICLE FOUR

The Shareholders, who are the holders of all 10,000 shares outstanding and entitled to vote outstan

Dated:

July 31, 1997

WILSON SIEPHENSON CODWING ACQUISITION CORP.

Bv

Motele Sol

F: PWM/WILSON/AMEND ARTICLES OF INC. WP4

RECORDED: 06/05/1998